		05-11	-2001		
1-31- Dock	set No. 261/110			ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Offic
To t	he Honorable Commissioner of Patents	10171	4712	ed origina	I documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Chistoph Rickert (Execution Date: October Francois Turpin (Execution Date: October Jacques Francois (Execution Date: October 16 Mireille Tena (Execution Date: October 16 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	9, 2000) er 9, 2000) 6, 2000)	2. Name and ac Name: <u>VANTICC</u> Internal Address: City:	) INC.	
3.	Ves No Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 281 FIELDS LANE		
5.	Assignment Merge	ge of Name	City: <u>BREWSTER</u>	tingen and a second	State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10509</u> ss(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
		····	Additional name(s	s) & autres	
	Execution Date: (SEE ABOVE)				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s If this document is being filed too		plication, the execut	ion date of	the application is:
Α.	Patent Application No(s).: 09/697,331		B. Patent No(s).	:	
	Ad	dditional numbers at	tached? 🗌 Yes 🛛	-	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>KRISTIN H. NEUMAN, ESQ.</u>	espondence	<ol> <li>Total numbe</li> <li>Total fee (37</li> </ol>		ations and patents involved: <u>1</u> ): \$40.00
	Internal Address: LYON & LYON LLP			d	
	633 West Fifth Street, S Los Angeles, CA 9007				sit Account for the total fee of \$40.00 nal fee is required
			8. Deposit Acco	ount Numb	er: 12-2475
		DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature:			<u> </u>	
Kris	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. Kuitin I. Neuman, Reg No. 35,530		tion is true and corred Date: $5/3$		y attached copy is a true copy of the
	Tota	I number of pages	including cover sh	eet: <u>2</u>	
OM	B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
	Mail documents to be recorded with requ	ired cover sheet info			
11/2	001 GTON11 00000113 09697331		nt and Trademark C	mce	
FC:5	81 40.00 OP		signments n, D.C. 20231		
	Public burden reporting for this sample co including time for reviewing the document Send comments regarding this burden est 1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Washington, D.C. 20503	and gathering the d imate to the U.S. Pa	lata needed, and con atent and Trademark	npleting ar Office, Of	nd reviewing the sample cover sheet. fice of Information Systems, PK2-

PATENT REEL: 011779 FRAME: 0469

## ASSIGNMENT

## I / We RICKERT Christoph, Hauptstrasse 130, 4153 Reinach, Switzerland, citizen of CH. TURPIN François, 29, rue Barbanègre, 68330 Huningue, France, citizen of FR. FRANCOIS Jacques, 36, rue De Lectoure, 68300 Saint Louis, France, citizen of FR. TENA Mireille, Thermenstrasse 1, 4310 Rheinfelden, Switzerland, citizen of CH.

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Vantico Inc., a Delaware corporation. of 281 Fields Lane, Brewster, NY 10509, USA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

## Curable composition

invented by me/us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor. executed on even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said Vantico Inc., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made:

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said Vantico Inc..

Ch. Lickert Christoph RICKERT

François TURPIN

J. Francis Jacques FRANÇOIS

lena

Oct 09,2000
Date
Oct, 09.200
Date
001 09 2000
Date
Date
Date
Oct 16, 2000

US 07/00

## PATENT REEL: 011779 FRAME: 0470

**RECORDED: 05/07/2001**